PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Brian J. Young	07/02/2010		
James R. Peterson	07/02/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12775966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristena@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5024-00457
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5024-0043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Scherer

Total Attachments: 3

source=2010-07-07_243365_5024-00457_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-07-07_243365_5024-00457_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024644 FRAME: 0639 \$40.00 1Z

501225406

source=2010-07-07_243365_5024-00457_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024644 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:									
Brian I. Young of Name (joint inventor)		N105W Street	17040 Old Far City	m Road, Ger Cour	•	WL 5	3022		
	lames R. Peterson of Name (joint inventor)		N54801 Street	Northshore Lar City	ne, Fond du I Cour	•	<u>935</u>		
hereinafter called application for Le						invention	for	which	an
Title: Portable				-	ethod				
has been made, sa	~ -	_	identifie	d by					
Application No	12/775,90	66	.		•				
Filing Date	5/7/2010								
	or								
is about to be mad	le, said appli	cation b	eing ider	ntified by					
Date of Execution				_					
Attorney Docket ?	No. <u>-5024-00</u>	1457							

WHEREAS:

Customer No. 26753

General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, doing business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby

1

sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEES, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEES, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEES.

And, ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR authorize the ASSIGNEES or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

2

PATENT REEL: 024644 FRAME: 0642

Application No. 12/775,966 Filing Date 5/7/2010	Atty. Docket No. <u>5024-00457</u> Customer No. <u>26753</u>
Executed and delivered this day of	Tuly, 2010
Inventor Brian J.	Janes Journs
State of \overline{W}	
County of Milwarkae) ss.	
On this 2 day of Joly, 201 said Brian J. Young, known to me to be the person who exacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and	teculeu me above instrument and
SEAL Many K. Benkert	
Notary Public My Commissioner Expires: <u>6/30/20</u>	13
Executed and delivered this	. 71-
Inventor James R. 1	Peterson
State of W	i oter som
County of MILWHUKKE) ss.	
On this 2 day of July , 201 said James R. Peterson, known to me to be the person who exacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and	0, before me personally appeared xecuted the above instrument and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL Mary K. Benkert	-
Notary Public My Commissioner Expires: 6/30/2	<u>613</u>

RECORDED: 07/07/2010